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4
15:00

4625 m
8.854 

H

BetWright Bangers N'Cash Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.854  (4.753 2.187 1.094 547 273)

1
4625

ML: 6,0

75.30

George Henry
6j. b W (Kayf Tara - Stravinsky Dance)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Mr&Mrs Mark Woodhouse & 

Olive Nicholls

24.03 Wincanton 3 74.8 4300 5.712 5,5 Olive Nicholls Mr Mackay, Shengai Enki
08.01 Taunton 7 72.1 3823 4.955 15,0 Freddie Gingell French Ship, Thistle Be The One, The Final 
17.12 Wincanton 5 69.9 3986 3.540 7,5 Jay Tidball Prophesea, J J Moon, Kingston Gent
06.12 Exeter 6 69.9 3366 3.540 19,0 Freddie Gingell Kap Vert, Jurancon, Mythical Moon
11.04 Taunton 3 71.7 3314 2.722 5,5 Lorcan Williams Came From Nowhere, Tarbuck

2
ML: 9,0

74.40

Block Rockin Beats
6j. b W (Sageburg - Blond Lucy)

Trainer: O Signy
Besitzer: Saltare Equus Partners

Gavin Sheehan

10.11 Kempton 4 74.8 4225 4.753 13,0 G Sheehan Turndlightsdownlow, Sun Joy, Night Stalker
10.10 Chepstow 16 75.3 3914 5.281 8,5 G Sheehan Got A Dream, Dirty Den, Lundi Noir
16.04 Cheltenham 5 70.8 4075 10.892 15,0 G Sheehan Jax Junior, Dr Eggman, Laganhill
06.02 Huntingdon 6 72.1 3948 22.780 29,0 G Sheehan Califet En Vol, No Questions Asked, Jax Ju
20.12 Ascot 4 71.7 4354 8.169 7,5 G Sheehan Belliano, Tommy The Tank, Not So Woolly

3
ML: 5,0

73.50

Diamond Geezer
6j. br W (Ocovango - Wells Diamond)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: A J Wall & Briton International

Sean Bowen

19.11 Warwick 3 70.8 3822 4.753 5,0 Lewis Saunders Onewaywest, Vocito
21.10 Perth 1 72.6 4055 5.281 2,2 S Bowen Mountain Molly, Cher Tara
15.09 Worcester 2 75.7 4023 3.248 6,5 S Bowen Shantou Lucky, Lady Henrietta
24.11 Uttoxeter 2 72.6 4012 3.248 3,1 S Bowen Strackan, Grasshopper Time
19.10 Stratford 6 71.7 3283 4.357 23,0 Lewis Stones Glynn Brae, Lud'or, Came From Nowhere

4
ML: 34,0

72.60

Rock On Cassie
9j. b S (Shirocco - Lissard Lady)

Trainer: R J Armson
Besitzer: R J Armson

Philip Armson

02.03 Clonmel 7 73.0 4023 7.434 41,0 Jordan Gainford My Design, Pont Aval, Bay Ambition
08.02 Fairyhouse 4 73.0 4225 7.434 19,0 Sam Ewing Instit, Pont Aval, Emily Roebling
22.01 Thurles 6 72.1 3120 8.067 17,0 Sam Ewing Hey Johnny, Popova, Sacchoandvanzetti
13.03 Limerick U 69.4 4426 15.378 10,0 Jack Kennedy Kilbarry Chloe, Mi Lighthouse, Ailie Rose
22.02 Navan U 69.9 4225 11.849 4,3 D N Russell Brampton Belle, Lunar Display, My Design

5
ML: 17,0

72.60

Fontana Ellissi
9j. b W (Sinndar - Leni Riefenstahl)

Trainer: S Drinkwater
Besitzer: Anthony R Hunt & Drinkwater 

S Burton

30.03 Ascot 3 68.9 4354 8.450 6,5 Benjamin Macey Court In The Act, Court Cian
01.03 Kelso U 67.1 4196 15.609 34,0 Benjamin Macey Bold Light, Mr Bramley, Fingal's Hill
15.01 Newbury 8 73.0 4876 5.809 41,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Keable, Job, Prophesea
01.01 Cheltenham 5 64.4 4822 18.210 41,0 R T Dunne Butch, My Bobby Dazzler, Ed Keeper
15.12 Cheltenham 7 65.3 4822 15.609 29,0 R T Dunne White Rhino, Bold Endeavour, Hermino Aa

6
ML: 5,5

72.10

Harmony Heights
6j. b S (Flemensfirth - Mariah's Way)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: M Songer,  C Bailey & M Dod

Jonathan-J. Burke

15.11 Uttoxeter 3 71.7 4012 4.066 3,2 Tom Broughton Gower Spirit, Rosie Mahler
12.10 Chepstow 3 69.9 3914 8.986 5,5 J J Burke Settle Down Jill, Riviera Walk
27.03 Southwell 4 70.8 3184 2.451 12,0 Jack Hogan Rock Sensation, Service Minimum, Scaveng
28.01 Chepstow 5 67.6 3229 3.921 10,0 J J Burke Big Cadillac, Gentleman Toboot, Headofthe
31.12 Uttoxeter 4 72.1 3171 2.451 8,5 J J Burke A Path To Ronda, Diamonds Galore, Ghina 

7
ML: 9,0

71.20

Night Stalker
5j. ch W (Sixties Icon - Shadows Ofthenight)

Trainer: S West
Besitzer: Sheena West

M Goldstein

22.11 Ascot 5 70.8 4921 8.714 11,0 M Goldstein Absolutely Doyen, Doctor Midas, Creadan G
10.11 Kempton 3 73.0 4225 4.753 19,0 M Goldstein Turndlightsdownlow, Sun Joy
04.11 Warwick 6 72.1 4229 4.753 17,0 M Goldstein Got A Dream, Roaring Home, Datsalrightch
18.10 Stratford 2 71.7 4432 4.524 6,0 M Goldstein Absolutely Doyen, Vesalius
25.04 Warwick 2 68.0 3822 4.084 12,0 M Goldstein Gwash, Espoir Des Forges

8
ML: 6,0

71.20

Icaque De L'isle
7j. b W (Free Port Lux - Quetsche De L'isle)

Trainer: R Bandey
Besitzer: The French Link 2

J M Quinlan

22.11 Huntingdon 5 77.1 5038 3.697 3,7 T Hutsby Lelantos, Ebselysees, Bobalot
22.10 Worcester 3 74.4 4023 3.248 9,0 Harry Bannister Pertemps Diamond, Harry Junior
11.02 Lingfield 1 76.2 4627 3.372 1,6 Harry Bannister Jukebox D'eddy, Williamdeconqueror
25.01 Uttoxeter 3 74.8 4012 3.248 8,5 Harry Bannister Owl Of Athens, Ghasham
09.12 Lingfield 5 75.3 4728 3.248 4,5 Harry Bannister Twilight Glory, Haut Folin, Shot Boii

9
ML: 9,0

71.20

Has Troke
8j. b W (Masterstroke - Shifa)

Trainer: A M Hales
Besitzer: Alex Hales Racing Club

Kielan Woods

20.02 Lingfield 1 75.7 4627 3.435 17,0 Harry Bannister Weaver's Answer, Three Zambezi's
21.01 Leicester U 72.6 4564 4.225 17,0 Bryan Carver Camulus, Lazy Sunday, Faitque De L'isle
31.12 Warwick U 73.9 4023 3.812 15,0 Kielan Woods Noche Negra, John W Creasy, Jack Doyen
28.11 Lingfield 5 75.3 4728 3.248 21,0 Harry Bannister Aworkinprogress, Vision De Maine, Camulu
14.04 Hereford 3 75.3 5069 3.248 4,5 Kielan Woods Brianna Rose, Pilot Show

10
ML: 13,0

70.80

My Cullen
5j. b W (Jet Away - Annalore)

Trainer: H C Knight
Besitzer: Up The Wall Racing

Brendan Powell

02.12 Southwell 6 68.5 4883 4.066 5,5 Brendan Powell Stone's Throw, Bridge North, Duel Au Soleil
11.11 Lingfield 2 73.5 4627 3.248 12,0 Paul O'Brien Harry Junior, Endersen
22.10 Worcester 5 74.4 4023 3.248 12,0 Brendan Powell Pertemps Diamond, Harry Junior, Icaque De
25.04 Fontwell 2 76.2 3849 3.248 19,0 Brendan Powell Decorated, I'm Your Buckaroo
03.02 Southwell 5 73.0 3184 4.193 6,0 Brendan Powell Rule Me In, Elforleather, Little Dipper

Ergebnis: Quoten:


